In certain instances, (i) the sum or percentage change of such 
numbers may not conform exactly to the total figure given; and (ii) the sum of the numbers 
in a column or row in certain tables may not conform exactly to the total figure given for 
that column or row.
OFFER TO BUYBACK NOT EXCEEDING 64,34,482 (SIXTY FOUR LAKH THIRTY FOUR 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE 
VALUE OF INR 1/- (INDIAN RUPEES ONE ONLY) EACH OF THE COMPANY (“EQUITY 
SHARES”) AT A PRICE OF INR 290/- (INDIAN RUPEES TWO HUNDRED NINETY ONLY) PER 
EQUITY SHARE, PAYABLE IN CASH THROUGH THE TENDER OFFER ROUTE (“TENDER

[...]

the SEBI Buyback Regulations (including any statutory amendment(s), alteration(s) 
modification(s) and re-enactment thereunder) and subject to approvals of statutory, 
regulatory or governmental authorities, lenders as may be required under applicable laws, 
approved the buyback of up to 64,34,482 (Sixty Four Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Four 
Hundred Eighty Two) fully paid-up equity shares having a face value of INR 1/- (Indian 
Rupees One only) each (“Equity Shares”) which represents 4.69% of the total number of 
Equity Shares in the total paid-up equity capital of the Company as of March 31, 2025, at 
a price of INR 290/- (Two Hundred Ninety only) per Equity Share (“Buyback Offer Price”)